
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07042026 

Name of Company 

Optimum Logistics (UK) Limited 

Lf Wee 
Vincent A Simmons 

7 St Petersgate 
Stockport 
Cheshire 
SK1 1EB 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 07 October 2010 

Signed VicS —S Date 07 October 2010 

Bennett Verby ; 

7 St Petersgate _ For Offi cial Use 

Stockport Daet Ranm 

oe iil i nm 
Ref OPTIMUM/VVAS/ICC 

oon 2010 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Optimum Logistics (UK) Limited 

on the 7 October 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name MithAGr HATH ANARY 

Signed ™\ 

Dated 9? [ .o| 10 



Optimum Logistics (UK) Limited 
Statement Of Affatrs as at 7 October 2010 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Trade debtors 74,000 00 71,000 00 

Less Invoice factors (61,000 00) 

Surplus c/d 10,000 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature WY) iG Date o7| to lie 

NIL 



Optimum Logistics (UK) Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 October 2010 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 
NiL 
NiL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL 

Debts secured by floating charges 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

SURPLUS B/D 10,000 00 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 58,058 00 

Directors Loan Account 25,000 00 
HM Revenue & Customs PAYE/NIC 60,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 30,000 00 
Deferred consideration re Administration 8,750 00 
Associated company 23,000 00 
Associated company 5,000 00 

209,808 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (199,808 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (199,808 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 4400 

44 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (199,852 00) 

a \ 
Signature \ - Date <7 Ie | lo 



‘jue1 | uo 
